Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

BP-57/1834-22 Breahall Street

· Hay 12, 1955

Brown Construction Co., Inc. 22 Monument Square

ce to: Maine Medical Center 22 Bramball Street

Permit amendment authorizing filling in with 12 inches of masonry and a window 3 feet by 6 feet the existing outside entrance in first story of Pathology Laboratory (Opening #117 on Sheet 1 of plans) is issued herewith subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Exit signs are to be provided so as to indicate clearly the location of Door #107 as a means of egress.
- 2. Door #107 is to be equipped with a vestibule latch set without other looking devices on it.

Very truly yours,

MO/JE

Albert J. Sears Paputy Inspector of Buildings

November 25, 1957

AP - 22 Bramball Street

Brown Construction Co., Inc. 22 Konument Square Wedoworth & Boston 57 Exchange Street co to: Maine Midical Center 22 Bramball Street

Gentlemen:

Building permit for alterations in section of hospital building housing pathology laboratories is issued herewith to contractor based on plans and specifications filed with application for permit, but subject to the following conditions:

- 1. We understand that room marked "Women's Lounge" will never be occupied by as many as twenty persons at any one time and permit is insued on this basis.
- 2. Any doors involved in a means of egress on which there are locking devices are to have vestibule latch sets on equivalent installed if they are not already so equipped.
- 3. Notification is to be given this department for inspection before covering is applied to new pertition and calling work.
- 4. Adjustment is to be made to the existing sprinkler system in first story where necessary to accompdate new partition arrangement.

Very truly years,

Albert J. Sears Doputy Inspector of Buildings

AJS:M

November 20, 1957

Mr. Donald Rosenberger, Director Maine Hedical Center 22 Bramhall Street

Dear Mr. Rosenberger:

In connection with alterations of the laboratory building (application for permit filed by Brown Construction Company today) we found to our surprise that only the lowest level of the laboratory building is equipped with automatic sprinkler system. The great improvement made as regards fire safety in the original Maine General Hospital building by enclosing stairways and installing a sprinkler system, is well remembered and the fact that sprinkler heads were naturally omitted over spaces where patients would be cared for or treated. It appears likely that when the aprinkler system was installed, these rooms in the present laboratory building may have been used for living quarters or perhaps for treating patients, thus being constituted the reason why the sprinkler heads were omitted.

While the plans of the proposed alterations have not yet been examined against building code requirements, it is not anticipated that the code requires the installation of those sprinklers now. However, an Inspector from this office has found that the second level above the ground of the laboratory building is very definitly exposing the original hospital building in that in the irregular corridor which runs around to the elevator shaftway there are three or four ordinary window openings in an interior wall between the corridor and some type of office or stockroom.

At both the highest level and the next level below the doorways seem to be protected by fire-doors with door closers which is assumed are of the automatic closing type which, if opened, would close of themselves in case of fire. There are windows opening from the corridor to the old hospital building at the upper level but these are metal sash and wire glass.

to cover this altered If the hospital cannot see its way c. laboratory portion with the sprinkler system at .evels where it is not protected now, it is strongly recommended that these openings closed with ordinary sash be closed with masonry permanently that the openings be equipped with standard fire windows, preferably those that cannot be opened.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

Enc: copy of this letter



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

T.F F

Class of Building or Type of Structure......2nd class....

Jan. 2, 1958 Portland, Maine,

FERMIT ISSUED JAN 99990-3

CITY of PORTLAND

m.	`				•	
10	ine	INSPECTOR	\cap E	BUILDINGS.		
			OT.	DOILDINGS.	PORTLAND	MAYND

equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordi land, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:	nance of the City of Port-
Location 22 Bramhall St.	Dist Ma
which a halife and address	ATT 4
Lessee's name and address Contractor's promount at the Falls Company 12 Union St.	. Telephone
Contractor's name and address Fels Company, 42 Union St.	Telephone
Architect	37 44 .
robosed ass of Unique mostrost	
Last use	. No. families
Material brick No stories & Wash	. No. families
Material brick No. stories 4. Heat Style of roof Other building on same lot Estimated cost \$	Roofing
Estimated cost \$	• - 4 - A-
General Description of Ne Work	Fee \$.2.00
To install mechanical ventilation in Pathology Laboratoryas per plans	filed with

construction application.

THIS WORK INCLUDES SYSTEM FOR AUTOPSY ROOM

- " TOILET ROOMS + JANITOR'S CLOSET
- " CHEPHOTERY LABORATORY
- . URINALYSIS LABORATORY

the name of the heating cont	mit does not include it — lation of healing apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and it tractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO The Fols Company
	Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in	this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to	public sewer?
Has septic tank notice been s	sent?Form notice sent?
rieight average grade to top	of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front depth	1 No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock?
Material of foundation	Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underpinning	Height Thickness
Kind of 7001	Rise per foot
No. of chimneys	Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat
Framing Lumber-Kind	Dressed or full size? Corner posts
one onder	Columns under girders Size May on centers
Trind and timekiless of outsid	de sheathing of exterior wail?
Stude (outside walls and car	rrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters:	1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof
On centers:	1st floor, 2nd , 3rd , , roof, roof
Maximum span:	1st floor, 2nd, 3rd
If one story building with ma	sonry walls, thickness of walls? height? height?
	¥1 = Ø

No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated ... number commercial cars to be accommodated ... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED: 0.N-1/3/68-01-8	•

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining observed? ... Yes ...

Mains Medical Centor The Fels Company

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner by: Under A Brake

Laboratory Building at Maine Medical Center

January 29, 1958

It appears that they have decided to provide a suspended ceiling in the basement room to be used as a morgue where the temperature is kept from 350 to 40°. This suspended ceiling is not shown on the plan, and to merely suspend the ceiling would leave the existing aprinkler heads between the ceiling and the

After talking with Mesers. Perry& Boston, it was concluded that they concrete floor above. could extend the aprinkler heads to below the new coiling and provide the heads there, also cut out the existing sprinkler heads above the ceiling.

The idea is that, while the new ceiling is not incombustible the space between it and the floor above is fully enclosed with masonry walls and the

Mr. Boston was to see the sprinkler people to see if that is practicable, concrete floor above. and to make sure that they will not have trouble with the sprinkler pipes and and to make sure ones oney will not have brounde with one sprinkler people say OK they will go heads in the low temperature. If the sprinkler people say OK they will go nhead on that basis.

WMcD

P.S. Mr. Boston called up again and said that in order to keep the proper temperature in the morgue it will be necessary to blow 25° air across the ceiling which would certainly freeze any sprinkler heads and pipes in it path. Upon learning that this morgue is surrounded by brick walls with only one doorway and that an insulated door which would have to be kept closed to maintain the temperature in the room, it was concluded that it would not be necessary to provide sprinkler heads below the ceiling, and if the hospital desired no objection would be raised to discontinuing the sprinkler heads and pipes above the ceiling since there is no means of access to serve them.



70748

PERMIT ISSUED

68	APPLICATION	I FOR PERMIT 2nd class	0179/ NOV 19 1957
		Maine, Nov. 8, 1957	CITY of PORTLAND
To the INSPE	CTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND,	WATNE	
The und equipment in ac land, plans and s	ersigned hereby applies for a permit cordance with the Laws of the State o specifications, if any, submitted herewit	to e rect alter repair demolish inst all the j f Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Or	dinance of the City of Port-
	Value Modicel	Contail 22 Bramball St.	
Lessee's name a	and address		Telephone
Contractor's na	me and address Brown Constru	action Co.Inc. 22 Monument Sq.	Telephone 4-0359
Architect		Specifications Plans Yes	S No. of sneets
Proposed use o	f building Hospital		No. families
Last use		1 03033 04 173	Nor familiei 3
Material bric	No. stories 3 Heat		Rocting
Othersbuilding Estimated cost	on same lot for the same of th	Description of New Work	Fees 105/8
To chang	ge 2nd floor ward adjoining	navilion to nurse s administrat	ive offices.
To erect	t non-bearing partitions, p	OBP STUT DE NOOR FELFORE PER 1	MIN IN COM
Partiti	ons for room "A" to be 2x4 s	turis 16" o.c. covered with ain	ich gypsum board both
Floor to Ceiling	to have 3/4" wood libre acc	uniorlayment covered with 1/8 coustical tile cmented direct to #220 to 218-220 to 222 and 211 in, and existing partition in o	£5 210.
		Permit	Issued with Lotter
It is understood the name of the		lation of healing apparatus which is to be to BE ISSUED TO contractor	skon out separately by and in
		tails of New Work	
		Is any electrical work involved in	
		. If not, what is proposed for sewage?	
	notice been sent?		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Height average grade to highest point	
		solid or filled land?	
		hickness, top bottom ce	
Framing Lum	ber-Kind Dressed or it	ull size? Corner posts	. on centers
Kind and thick	kness of outside sheathing of exterior	walls?	
		6" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat ro	
Joists and		, 2nd, 3rd	
On center		, 2nd, 3rd	
Maximum	ı span: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	, roof
		f walls?	height?
		If a Garage	
No. cars now	accommodated on same lot, to be	accommodated number commercial ca	rs to be accommodated
		repairs to cars habitually stored in the pro	
PPROVĘD:		Miscellaned	ous
CALL 11	16/57-00	Will work require disturbing of any tree	e on a public street? no
	18/57-QQF	Will there be in charge of the above	
		see that the State and City requirer	· ·

observed? ... yes Naine Medical Center Hrown Construction Co.

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of currer by:

NOTES 11-25-57 Floors laveled doors being out Lintels ok 12-11-57 Getting reads to install steel 7 1-2-57 Above installed out to close ff opening above one end of beam Removed to formit to so in 2 no sloor over receptionists office. Watch bearing one and brick vent 1-6-58 Nursing offices completact. W

November 14, 1957

AP - 22 Bramball Street

Maine Kedical Center Att: Mr. George Endley .22 Bramhall Street Brown Construction Company, Inc. .22 Monument Square

Gentlemen:

Examination of application for permit for alterations in portion of second story of original hospital building at Maine Medical Center to change its use from hospital ward and rooms to office use raises a question as to application of the Building Code to the situation. This section of the hospital building being of Second Class Construction is required to be equipped with an automatic sprinkler system except in certain areas where patients are cared for. When the existing sprinkler system was installed over twenty-five years ago, the section in which alterations are now planned was not covered because it was an area occupied by patients and therefore not required to be so protected. However, now that the use of this area is to be changed to one requiring such protection, it is necessary that the sprinkler system be extended to the rooms involved if suc. a change is to be made. Before a permit is issued we shall need to know that such an extension of the sprinkler system is to be made.

Very truly yours,

AJB1H

Albert J. Scars Deputy Inspector of Buildings

November 16, 1957

Brown Construction Co., Inc. 22 Monument Square Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:

We note the request of the Department of Building Inspection that sprinklers be installed in that area of the hospital which is involved in construction, which you have been authorized to perform.

Please accept this letter as authorization for you to install the recommended sprinklers at the extra cost of \$675 as quoted by you varially to the writer.

Singerely yours,

Jehn C. Barker, Assistant Director, M. M. C.

JCB:yb

RECEIVED

NOV 1 8 1927

DEPT. OF PROPERTY A.

CHY GE LOOF 12 A.

RECEIVED

NOT 1 JOT

OFFICE CONTROL

SOLVER ST

November 16, 1957

AP - 22 Bramball Shroet

Brown Construction Company 22 Monument Square ce tot Mr. John C. Anrker Asst Director Value Medical Center 22 Bramhill Street

Gentlemen!

duilding permit for alterations in portion of second story of original building at Maine Madical Center to change its use from hospital ward and rooms to office use is is sued herewith based on plan filed with application for permit and information contained therein, but subject to condition that sprinkler system is the building is to be extended to the entire area where change of use is involved as Indicated in Mr. Barkar's letter to you. A separate permit issuable only to the actual installation of this extension.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Leputy Inspector of Buildings

K.FC.eM

Be residence zone APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Class of Building or Type of Structure Second Class Portland, Maine, October 28, 1957 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to eract alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Mains, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Location 22 Bramhall Street Lessee's name and address Acda Leeze Hall Telephone Contractor's name and address C. H. Gailey & Son. 6432 Forest Ave. Telephone 2-5606 No. of sheets No. families Other building on same lot Fee \$ 2.00 Estimated cost \$.. 150..... General Description of New Work To brick up two areaways and one doorwa in basement - 20" walls THESE ARE IN WALL TOWARD CHARLES STREET AND DO NOT INVOLVE A REQUIRED FIGHMS OF EGRESS It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to ℓ n out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO C. H. Gailey & wn Details of New Work Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage? Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof Material of foundation Dottom bottom bottom cellar ... Material of underpinning Height Thickness Thickness Thickness Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering Kind of heat . . . fuel No. of chimneys of lining . Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size Girders Size Columns under girders ... Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. 1st floor, 2nd......, 8rd....., roof ..., roof ... Joists and rafters: 1st floor...., 2nd ..., 3rd..., roof ..., roof, Ou centers: 1st floor......, 2nd... , 3rd...... , roof Maximum span: If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated . Will automobile revairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?......yaa... Maine redical Center
C. H. Gailey & Sons

ire of owner

D.Y. 7 C16-256-1M-Marks

Signature of owner ..

ON-10/29/57-agd

Ciffer of Discholing



54 Eastern Avenue, Malden 48, Mass. MAlden 2-8430

Washington, D.C. and Rome, Italy

BUILDERS

March 18, 1957

Mr. Warren McDonald Department of Building Inspection City Hall Portland, Maine

> Re: Maine Medical Center Pavilion Alteration

Dear Mr. McDonald:

Enclosed are five certified copies attesting to the fact that door tag #101 is built in complete accord with label requirements, except for hardware.

Please advise if this suits your requirements.

Mit of which Very truly yours,

JOHN A. VOLPE CONSTRUCTION CO.

Afany? Think you Help A Resulte

Again, W. M. J. of Philip A. Rossetti cc: Vcorhees, Walker, Smith & Smith -Mr. Donald M. Rosenberger RECEIVED MAR 19 1957 DEPT. OF MU'G. 1858. 3-20-57 1- stainless shoot puch prate -

1.10



DGE AVE. . BROOKLYN 22. N. Y. . EVERGREEN 9-5520-1-2

March 15, 1957

Re: Our Job #5-800
Pavillion Alterations
Maine Medical Center
Portland, Maine

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that door tag #101 has been fabricated in stric accordance with the Underwriters' procedure with the exception of hardware preparations.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAMSBURG STEEL PRODUCTS CO.

Ernst Halpern Chief of Engineering Dept.

Subscribed and sworn to me this 15th day of March, 1957.

Frenchen Brechman

NOTARY PLANT State of New York
NOTARY PLANT STATE OF New York
No. 27-2302600
Qualified tr. 6 nes County
Commission Expires March 30, 1057

MAR 19 1957

MAR 19 1957

DEPT. OF BLUG. INSP.

OCTY OF PORTLAND



HOLLOW STEE: DOORS AND BUCKS . UNDERWRITER AND N. Y. CITY LABELLED DOORS AND FRAMES . BRONZE STAINLESS STEEL AND ALUMINUM DOORS . BLEVATOR CABS . BLEVATOR FRONTS

Williamsburg Steel Products

BROOKLYN 22, N. Y. . EVERGREEN BABBBG-1-2

March 15, 1957

John A. Vo pe Construction Co., Inc. of Eastern Avenue.
Maldeo 48, Massachusetts

Re: Or Job #5-800
Paviling Alterations
Maine Medical Center
Portland, Maine

Gentlement

to reference to your recent inquiry regarding door use \$101 please be advised a follows.

This door was made with label construction only as the hardware listed in the hardware schedule was not suitable for class C door. The Underwriters' requirements state that a mortise lock that be used with label doors. We are enclosing as allicavit to the effect that the door was made in complete accordance with the label C requirements, but these not bear a label because of improper hardware.

If we can furnish you with any further information please advise.

Very truly yours.

WILLIAMSBURG STEEL PRODUCTS CO.

EH/pe Enc. Frunt Halpern Chief of Engineering Dept

RECEIVED

MAR 19 1957

DEST OF SOUTHURD

DEST OF SOUTHURD

HOLLOW STEEL DOORS AND BUCKS . UNDERWRITER AND N. Y. CITY LABELLED DOORS AND FRAMES . SEQUEE STAINLESS STEEL AND ALUMINUM DOORS . ELEVATOR CABS . SLEVATOR FROMTS



54 Eastern Avenue, Malden 48, Mass. MAlden 2-8430

Washington, D.C. and Rome, Italy

BUILDERS

RECEIVED

MAR 11 1957

DEPT. OF 81D'G. HISP.
CITY OF PORTLAND

MFC: WM March 7

Mr. Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings Portland, Maine

> Re: Pavilion Alterations Maine Medical Center 1653-2

Dear Mr. McDonald:

Please refer to your letter dated March 6, 1957 in which you advised this office of the lack of label on the Class "C" door at opening #101 at the top of stairs.

An immediate investigation was started as to the reason for the lack of label. Upon contact with the Underwriters' Company, it was found that a label was assigned to this door, but never mounted. This label is in the process of transmission and will be mounted on arrival.

Very truly yours,

JOHN A. VOLPE CONSTRUCTION CO.

Philip A. Rossetti

PAR:0 cc: Mr. Donald Rosenberger Voorhees, Walker, Smith & Smith

MC 4/1/57 March 6, 1957 EP 22 Brasshall St.--Alteration of 6-story portion of Maine Medical Center ad-joining the recently completed new wing Copies to Mr. George Bradley John A Volpe Construction Co. 54 Eastern Avenue Malden, Mass. Att: Mr. Rossetti Hr. Donald M. Rosenberger Voorhoos Walker Omith & Smith Dear Mr. Rossetti: Our Field Inspector reports that the only item not completed on the above job is the matter of Universiters' label (Glass C) on the fire door at opening 101 at the top of stairs. His record shows, that he talked with you about the matter early in February and that you were to check it over to see what the true situation is and what could be done. this realized that not a great deal of time has elapsed since the matter was called to your attention, and that perhaps you already have the correction "in the works." We are trying, however, to close out the job; so, will you be good enough to let us know if it is understood that the door must bear the label and approximately at what date you think the situation may be corrected. Very truly yours, harran McDonald Inspector of Buildings WHOD/B

July 26, 1956

AP - 22 bramball Street

Copies to: Hr. George Bradley

John A. Volpe Construction Co. 54 Eastern Avenus Nalden, Mass.

Hr. Donald M. Rosemberger

Arcidtects

Gentlement-

Building permit for alterations to Pavillon of Hains Medical Center at the above location is issued herewith based on set of 8 seests of plane bearing latest revision date of July 5, 1956 and received at this office on July 26, 1936.

Very truly years,

Albert J. Sears Beputy Inspector of Suildings

135/0

July 16, 1957 BP 22 Bramhall St.-Alteration of 6-story portion of Baine Hedical Center adjoining the recently completed new wing Copies to Mr. George Bradley

John A. Volpe Construction Co., 54 Eastern Ave. Kelden, Nass. Att: Hr. Rossetti

Mr. Donald M. Rosenberger

Yoorhees Walker Smith & Smith

Dear Mr. Rossetti:

While the matter is getting pretty old it seems best to clear your record and ours as well as those of the Maine Medical Center by this letter to say in roply to your letter of March 18 that, in view of the affidavit by Williamsturg Steel. Products Co. that door \$101 on the above project was fabricated in strict accordance with the Unierwriters' procedure with the exception of the hardwars preparations and the statement of the same company that a mortise lock would have to be installed in the door in order for the Underwriters' label to be attached—an installation which would not meet the needs of the owner—, the fire door as described is acceptable.

Very bruly yours,

WMoD/B

Warren RcDonald Inspector of Bulldings

SPECIFICATION

describing

CONSTRUCTION

of the

PAVILION ALTERNATIONS - 1653-2

MAINE MEDICAL CENTER

1. GENERAL CONDITIONS

a. The GENERAL CONDITIONS of the CONTRACT, established for Project 1653, MAINE MEDICAL CENTER, apply in all of their applicable provisions to the work of the contract for Project 1653-2, Pavilion Alterations.

2. SPECIFICATIONS

a. The specifications for the construction of Project 1653, MAINE MEDICAL CENTER, apply in all of their applicable provisions to the work of the contract for Project 1653-2, PAVILION ALTERATIONS, as shown on the drawings hereinafter listed, and as shown on drawings issued for Project 1653, when applicable.

b. Additional items not included in the specification for Project 1653 are included herein, or will be added to the specifications as required.

3. DRAWINGS

a. The following drawings have been prepared for the work of Project 1653-2.

TITLE	DWG. NO.
Section 1 - Ground Floor Plan	1653-2-1
Section 2 - Ground Floor Plan	-2
Details Door & Finish Schedules -	-6
Ground Floor	-8
Plan & Details - Fog Room - Second Floor Section 1 - Ground Floor Plan - Ventilatin	g -M1
& Plumbing Section 2 - Ground Floor Plan - Ventilatin	g
2. Dlumbing	-M2

VWS&S

Pavilion Alteration - 1653-2

12 13

15 16 18

19

26 27

Page 2

TITLE

DWC. NO.

Section 1 - Ground Floor Plan -Electrical

1653-2-El

Section 2 - Ground Floor Plan -Electrical

ITEM 1 ALTERATIONS TO GROUND FLOOR (EXISTING FIRST FLOOR) OF PAVILION

REVISED SPECIFICATIONS

RESILIENT FLOORING AND WALL COVERING GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ELECTRICAL WORK

Division 27

20 Subdivision 44A

NURSES CALL SYSTEM - AUDIO VISUAL

Subdivision 44SC 22

10

H

13 14

15 16

17 18

19

25

27 28 29

30

32 33

34 35 36

37 38

39 40

41

42 43

44

45

45

47

48

49

50 51

RESILIENT FLOORING AND WALL COVERING - Division 27

II MATERIALS AND DETAIL REQUIREMENTS

1. WORK INCLUDED

Add the following item:

- (9) Conductive vinyl flooring.
- 4. FLOORING AND BASE

Add the following paragraph:

- e. Conductive vinly floor tile shall be 9" x 9" selected by the Architect and shall be compo alkaline resisting homogeneous color p., to form a dimensionally stable and resil resistance. Conductivity of flooring sha. established by the requirements of the Nat 1011 nd if so Bulletin #56 latest issue, and Underwrite directed, the installation shall be tested within thirty (.ays after installation.
- (1) Tile shall be laid in adhesives recommended by the manufacturer 52 of the tale. A copper foil grid .0018" x 1" running both ways to the edges of the floor tile, shall be installed in accordance with the directions of the manufacturer.

VWS&S

Pavilion Alteration 1653-2

58

(2) Conductive vinyl floor tile shall be "lifetime" vinyl static-proof conductive tile as manufactured by Robbins Floor Products Inc., of Tuscumbia, Ala., or an approved equivalent.

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ELECTRICAL WORK - Subdivision 44A

II SPECIFIC

1. ALTERATIONS

Add the following paragraph

e. The current supply of the existing Pavilion is 240V, 3 PH, 60CPS

AC. Existing feeders to power panels are 240V, 3 PH, and to lighting panels 240/120V, 1ph, solid neutral AC.

NURSES CALL SYSTEM AUDIO VISUAL - Subdivision 44SC

Add the following new paragraph on page 4.

- 5. NURSES CALL SYSTEM PAVILION GROUND FLOOR
 - a. Nurses call system shall be the visual type as specified under "Alternative Specification NURSES CALL SYSTEM VISUAL, Subdivision 448 C except as follows.
 - (1) All bed side stations shall be furnished without space for telephone jack and corresponding isolating barrier.
 - (2) All cord sets shall be of the dual type

ITEM 2 ALTERATIONS TO PART OF SECOND FLOOR (EXISTING THIRD FLOOR) OF PAVILION FOR A FOG ROOM

REVISED SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL PAINTING AND FINISHING WORK STEAM SYSTEM BUILDINGS AIR CONDITIONING

Division 37 Subdivision 42E Subdivision 42I

GENERAL PAINTING & FINISHING WORK - Division 37

- II. MATERIALS AND DETAIL REQUIREMENTS
- 1. WORK INCLUDED

Add the following item on page 7

VWS&S

Pavilion Alterations 1653-2

6

58

15

22

25 26

27 28

31

32 33

35

30

40

45

51

(14) Painting plaster and metal surfaces in spaces where vapor barrier paint is called for.

Add the following paragraph on page 11

VAPOR BARRIER PAINT

- a. All plaster surfaces in rooms where vapor barrier paint is called for shall be as follows:
 - (1) Primer 1 coat alkali wall primer UC-10341
- (2) First Coat Architectural enamel undercoater No. 48-30
- (3) Second Coat Architectural enamel undercoater No. 48-30 and architectural enamel gloss No. 48-32, in equal quantities.
- (4) Third Coat Architectural enamel gloss No. 48-32.
- b. Metal surfaces shall receive the same coating as for plaster surfaces omitting the prime coat. Prime coat will be applied as specified 29 under another division of the specification.

STEAM SYSTEM - Subdivision 42E

Add new paragraph Page 9

21. SELF CONTAINED RADI. TOR VALVES

a. Radiator valves shall be of packless automatic type with seamless phosphor-bronze bellows and remote bulb and adjustment knob, similar to Fulton Sylphon Co. #895.

b. Approved Manufacturers -

Fulton Syphon Co.

AIR CONDITIONING - Subdivision 421

Add new paragraph page 7

10. FOG UNIT

a. Fog unit shall be supplied complete by Owner. Unit shall be installed by this Contractor in accordance with the contract plans and specifications. Unit shall be similar to Melchior Armstrong, Dessan Co. #HR810A complete with filter gage.

March 30, 1956

VOORHEES WALKER SMITH & SMITH ARCHITECTS

15 16

17 18

20

22

25

33 34 35

36

37

39

41

42

43

46

47 48

50

53

54

55 56

* tore 1 , 1956

Alterations to Pavilion of Main 20 1002 Sentor

Mr. Alomo Clark c/o Voorhees Walker Smith & Smith 101 Pavk Avenue Jew York 17, N. Y.

Copies to: Combactor Hr. George Brackey Hr. Bonald H. Bosonberger

Door Mr. Clarkt-

fractination of plans filed by contractor for alterations to Favilian at Maine Medical Lenter discloses an uncatiofsetory arrangement for enclosure of new statings from ground floor to first floor of connection between pavilian and old building. It is necessary that the statings itself be directly enclosed, keeping the area of the enclosure to the minimum necessary to provide an adequate landing at foot or head of statings as case may be. It would be preferable to have enclosure at the foot instead of top of stating if that can readily be accomplished.

We are enclosing a blank statement of design which needs to be filled out and returned to this office for affixing to the plane. We shall be unable to issue a permit for the alterations until plan showing satisfactory arrangement for enclosure of stairs and the signed statement of design have been received.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Coputy Inspector of Duildings

Ms/0.

Enclosure: Blank statement of design

Jano 15, 1956

AP - 32 Dramball Street

* Jehn A. Volpe Construction Ca., Ins. Att. Hr. Philip A. Rossett 54 Eastern Avenue Malden 48, Mass.

Copy to Voorhees Walker Smith & Smith 101 Park Avenue Sew York 17, N. Y.

Centlemen:-

Plans and specifications for alterations to pavilion of Maine Medical Center at the above location have been received. However, before we can proceed further with the matter it is necessary that application for a permit for this work be made at this office and the permit for based on the estimated gost of the alterations $paid_{\pi}$

Yory truly yourge

Albert d. Seare Deputy Inspector of Buildings

VOORHEES WALKER SMITH & SMITH Architects

LOS PARK AVENUE . NEW YORK IT . NEW YORK

STEPHEN F. VOORHEES. R.A. RALPH WALKER, R.A. PERRY COKE SMITH, R.A. BENJAMIN LANE SMITH, R.A.

May 29, 1956

MATULES DATENIES HARRY TAYLOR OBERARDS JOSEPH L. HAUTMAN CHARLES L. MACCHE CARLTON P. ROBERTA

MAINE MEDICAL CENTER-PORTLAND - PAVILION ALTERATIONS - 1.653 - 2

> Mr. Albert J. Sears Deputy Inspector of Buildings Department of Building Inspection City of Portland, Maine

Doar Mr. Sears:

In accordance with your request of May 24, 1956 we are adding the pair of "C" label doors between the elevator enclosures on the first floor level, which will close off the new statuway from the basement to the first floor.

The door shown at the tunnel level will not be installed.

Final plans showing these changes will be filed with your office by the General Contractor, John A. Volpe Construction Company.

Very truly yours,

VOORHEES WALKER SMITH & SMITH

BY:

Alonzo Clark

ec: Owner (4) John A. Volpe Construction Company

WIL

Hay 24, 1956 Alberations to Savilion of Saine General Hospital Copies to: Mr. George Bredley
Naites Laming
Falmouth Foreside, Me.
Mr. Bonald M. Rosenborger, Voorhoos Welker Smith & Smith Att. Hr. Irving Millman 101 Paga Avenue Bow York 17, N. Y. Director 22 Aroenal Street Gentleden:-Your letter of May 22nd in relation to alterations to the Ground Floor of Pavilion at Maine General Respital are been received and gives satisfactory answers to all questions raised except that contained in paragraph A. Although there is no objection to the one-hour fire-resistive separation being provided at tunnel level at foot of existing stairsay, as you have indicated, an enclosure is needed either at the bottom or top of the new stairway to be provided from the ground floor to the one above irrespective of whether or not an enclosure is provided at the tunnel level. This matter is being called to your attention so that it may be shown correctly on completed drawings. Very truly yours, Albert J. Scare Deputy Inspector of Buildinge Mi/s

VOORHEES WALKER SMITH & SMITH Architects

IOI PARK AVENUE . NEW YORK 17 . NEW YORK

BALPH WALKER, R.A. PERRY COKE SMITH, R.A. BENJAMIN LANE SMITH, R.A.

May 22, 1956

HARRY TAYLOR GHERARDI CHARLES HAINES JOSEPH L. HAUTMAN CHARLES L. MACCHI

MAINE MEDICAL CENTER-PORTLAND - PAVILION ALTERATIONS - 1653-2 RECEIVED MAY 23 1956 DEPT. OF BLUG. MSF. CITY OF PORTLAND

FRANK J. ROORDA JAMES J. BUCKRIDGE

CARLTON P. MOBERTS

Mr. Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings Department of Building Inspection City of Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. McDonald:

In answer to your questions raised upon the examination of the preliminary plans for the alterations to the Ground Floor of the Pavilion at the Maine General Hospital, 22 Arsenal Street, please be advised of the following:

- We will provide the partition and door furnishing one-hour fire resistance at the tunnel level, bottom of stair . - No
- Drawings will indicate two (2) 2'-6" doors at the new emergency - O'Y entrance.
- Type of hardware for new doors is indicated on door schedule by symbols. Symbols are described in specifications for New Building formerly filed with the Building Department.
- Outside enclosure at new emergency entrance will be constructed of incombustible material.
- All ceiling construction, including supports, will be of incombustible material throughout.
- Specifications covering these alterations are the same as those for the new wing, except that a supplement covering additional items not included in the specifications for the new wing has been prepared.

Completed drawings, including compliance with the above questions, will be filed shortly. Very truly yours,

VOORHEES WALKER SMITH & SMITH

cc: Owner (4)

My 15, 1956 Profiledant place for alterations in the First or Ground Mary of the Pavilion at the Maine Geogral Mongaisel at 22 Arounal Street Copies to: Mr. George Bradley Waitos Landing Falmouth Porcaids, Ke. Br. Possid R. Posseberger, Hr. Alongo Clark Director c/o Voorhees Walker Smith & Dmith 101 Park Avenue 22 Arounal Street Name York 17, B. Y. 2 extre copies for E. . Clark Dear Mr. Glarks. inscrimation of preliminary plans or altermines in the First or Ground Story of the Favillies at the Maine General Mospital raises the Milaning questions as to equipmentages and guidling distributions 1. The new stairmay from ground floor to the one above is required to be onclosed with partitions and doors furnishing constour fire resistance. Since this exclusive is required only to stop passage of fire or smoke, it may be located either at the top or the betteen of the stairung, but we would prefer it to be placed at the 2. Are the doors at the new ambulunce entr .c to be do ble 21-foot wide units as shown on floor plan or single 5-foot with " (te se given in door schedule? 3. What type of marmente to to be provided on new duore? 4. As regards your inquiry concerning the enterior enclosure at new ambulance entrance, we can find no ellowence which would permit it to be of other than incom-5. Presumably all colling construction including supports, except where cocontol directly to the under olds of concrete slub, is to be of incombustible assected traveleboot, as required. b. we ferry has informed us that as for as he is sware, specifications covering these alterations are to be too seen as those for the new wing. Is this the case, or are there to be separate specifications? A parall expansive from their dovering the work on the new wing will be needed to cover those alterations and with as, lication therefor will need to be filed comme ploted plans which indicate that apove details are to be cared for in compliance with Yory truly yours, MS/O Coputy Inspector of Sulldings

Mr. Berry Ma Bradley

Hospital Hirberton

2 entra copies for Mr Clark

VOORHEES WALKER SMITH & SMITH IOI PARK AVENUE . NEW YORK 17 . NEW YORK

STEPHEN F. VOORHEES, R.A.

March 12, 1956

RALPH WALKER, R.A.

BENJAMIN LANE SMITH, R.A.

MAINE MEDICAL CENTER-PORTLAND-PAVILION ALTERATIONS - 1653-2

MAURICE GAUTHIER CHARLES HAINES JOSEPH L. HAUTMAN CHARLES L. MACCHI

JAMES J. BUCKRIDGE

Mr. Warren McDonald, Building Inspector Building Department Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. McDonald:

In accordance with our telephone conversation of last week we are sending herewith one preliminary set of the working drawings for altering the Ground Floor of the Pavilion at Maine General Hospital.

These drawings are: 1653-2-1, 2-2, 2-6, 2-M1, 2-M2, 2-El and 2-E2.

We plan to start this work as soon as the present construction is completed.

We will greatly appreciate a preliminary review of these drawings to see if there are any possible objections by your office.

Very truly yours,

VOORHEES WALKER SMITH & SMITH

2-51 and 2-1-2 stated march 12, 1956.

INQUIRY BLANK		ZOME /
D	•	ZONE
0,1	CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE	FIRE DIST.
0	DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPEC	TION
Letter Verbal	Date	1/3/57
Verbal Fy Telephone		110104
LCCATION 2-22 On	senal It. OWNER Man	ine. Medical Contain
MADE BY C.W. Cill	nan of J. W. Cinningham	of a man
ADDRESS 181	State Street	+4000 TEL. 3-0246
PRESENT USE OF BUILD	ING Hospital	io.stories 344
LAST US& OF EUILDING)1 1 0	
REMARKS Q 00	2000 - 1 00.0.	CLASS OF CONSTRUCTION ?
h la tead d	Les and Cling of	this worn are now
- Casarla au	reacy out mason	y Corridor walk and
Lehrtingin	e and freliour are of	magany Sprinklers
INQUIRY - Reng	eward in third	story to be cut
_into sma	ll two-bed woms	using world study
covered un	the grupsum wall	from Carl st
- leelowered	so that there wil	(Co of t 7 () t
- high sha	ce above it. anon.	arou 1 food
will to f	Pare to Roz	not now spanishered
ANSWER 1-71777	At IA O	
All Calling	stude may be used	for partitions, but
MST COLOR	st te Constructed of	incombrustible
Material U	soughout from	bless not regused
in anceale	ed space above lor	vered cerling un Coss
there is coul	rustible material or	- walls on the countries
cerlina con	thingtion it is	walks or in existing
autous in	- Sylvin	and how regulared
DATE OF REPLY	A. 7 19.57 BURE	20.0
9	~ 7,1957 REPLY BY C	1.70.

CATION FOR REPAIR

15/A toolists #128 ·	FOR PERMIT	JUL 1 1956
Class of Building or Type of Structure	***************************************	0.377
	July 19, 1956	CITY of LATLAND
To the 'NSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, M	AINE	<u> </u>
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to excin accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the B specifications, if any, submitted herewill and the following	Laller repaiedemulish install the following uilding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the g specifications:	city of Portland, plans and
Location 22 Bramhall St.	Within Fire Limits?	es Dist. No
Owner's name, and addressMaine Medical Cen		
Lessee's name and address		Telephone
Contractor's name and addresslohn	nstruction Co., 54 Eastern Av Malden, Mass	e. Telephone
Architect	Specifications Plans ye	SNo. of sheets
Proposed use of buildinghospital		No. families
Last use		
Material_masonryNo. stories Heat		
Other buildings on same lot		
Estimated cost \$ 100,000.	auticute A SAT THE S	Fee \$ / O D -
General Des	cription of New Work	,
To make allerations in 2nd and sixth sto in 1956.		
de lette	- of 7/16/17 +	charge
000 mm 7//1	Permit Issued with Letter	IFICATE OF COMM
	, Req	WREHENT IS WAIVED
It is understood that this permit does not include installathe name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE	tion of heating apparatus which is to be to ISSUED TO John A. Volpe Con	iken out separately by and in
	s of New Work	
Is any plumbing involved in this work?		
Is connection to be made to public sewer?	~ -	
Has septic tank notice been sent?		
Height average grade to top of plate		
Material of foundation Thick		
Material of underpinning		
Kind of roofRise per foot		
No. of chimneys Iaterial of chimneys	-	
Framing lumber—Kind	<u> </u>	
Corner posts		
Girders Columns under		
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16"		
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd 3rd	, roof
On centers: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	, roof
Maximum span: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	, roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of	walls?	height?
1	if a Garage	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot to be ac	•	rs to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor re		
	Miscellaneo	
PROVED:		
	Will work require disturbing of any tree Will there be in charge of the above w	
		a paraon compositio to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

ags CTION COPY

Signature of owner by: Daniel E. Blaslass,

removed Five Section Season Trades still alose in 11-1-5% OK to close front section W 11.26-56 Section 2 completed Exit lights + fire downs OK. Check Rivedoor at top of new stair jenclosure 12-14-56 To repair damage to hollow tilo Live prouting col in roar soction blog. 1-2-57 Cols fire proof all ak Exits signs to be hos Kool on downter System GB 2-6-56 Can not find Label 'C' or Fire door opening 101 at top of stairs CA Mr Rossetti of Volpe Go to check 2-27-57 Job appears to be completed but no answer abovo labeled 3/6/57- Lec letter 6 Stabil 1 mis 3-20-57 BOOK 161 has push finte 5.5. es,0 zeelo Pull handle on stair side Went over fire doors with Ulv Barker assist Director Hosp



APPLICATION FOR

RMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure ...

ginigeration

JUL 9 1958

Portland, Maine, July 5, 1956

CITY of PORTE

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, P.	ORTLAND	, MAINE
-----------------------------------	---------	---------

10 1110	11101 2010 to the state of the
	- The state of the
	The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to exect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
	Town of the State of Maine, the Ruil ing Code and Zoning Uramance of the City of Politana, peans and
in acco	The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to creat the report and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and rdance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Builling Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
	rations if any submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location 20-34 Bramhali Street	Within Fire	Limits? Dist. No.
Owner's name and addressMaine	edical Center, Bramhall St.	Telephone
Owner's name and address	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Telephone
Owner's name and address	240 Panagt Are	Telephone
- A. F.	Briggs Go. Joy rorest Arto	Leichione
	Sperifications	lans
Proposed use of building	Madical Center	No. families
Proposed use of building	HEAT ANY ANY AND	No. families
Proposed use of building	######################################	
Motorial No. stories	HeatStyle of roof	gminos
Other buildings on same lot		***************************************
	P44)- 1100-07441-1100111100-110447	Fee \$ 2.00
Estimated cost \$		·

General Description of New Work

To install refrigeration equipment for flower box compressor located in storage room, first floor

Aso, a stora Bisa Teore 2146650

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO

A. F. Briggs Co.

Details	αf	New	Work
1 Jetaus	631	TIEM	11017

s any plumbing involved in th	is work?	Is any elec	trical work involve	ed in this work?	
	hlic sewer?	It not, whi	at is biobosed for	octrago, minimum	
	nt)	Form noti	ice scrif	**************************************	
	C mlata	Height averag	re grade to nighest	ponte of root	
	No stories	solid or fill	ed landr	earth of locks	******************
	Thi	ickness, top	bottom	ŒII&I	, and a second
		Height	*******************************	" I IIICKIIC23 """"	
	Dice per foot	Roof cove	ring	*** *** *******************************	*************
Kind of root No. of chimneys	. Material of chimneys	of lining.		1 Of ficat management 120	
No. of chimneysFraming lumber—Kind	***************************************	Dressed o	r iuii sizer	Cira	
Citi	Girt or	ledger board?	23144 0 044 0 1444444444444444444444444444444444		
Girders Size		er girders	51ze	A-t f and over & fee	+
Studs (outside walls and carr	ving partitions) 2x4-16	5" (), C. Bridging	in every noor and	nat roof span over o rec	
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	2nd	3rd	FOUL	
On centers:	1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	Į
34	1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	
If one story building with ma	sonry walls, thickness	of walls?	**************************************	height/	

If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot........., to be accommodated......number commercial cars to be accommodated...... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?...

APPROVED:

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public s 12 no Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent

and City requirements pertaining thereto a

May 10, 1956

AP 18 Bramhall St.—Use of portion of lot for parking motor vehicles where existing garage is to be demolished

Copies to: Oxford Wrecking Co. 684A Congress St.

Maine General Hospital 22 Arsenal St. Samuel Conner, Traffic Engineer

Centlemen:-

Corporation Counsel

A permit is being issued to Oxford Wracking Co. to cover demolition of the two-car frame garage at the rear of 18 Bramhall Et., but the proposed use of the rear part of the lot (actually the lot has frontage also on Arsenal St.) for parking cars is not an allowable use of land, according to Sect. 8A of the Ordinance applying an the Apartment House Zone where the property is located.

The Ordinance provides for a maximum of three passenger cars to be parked on this lot as accessory to the dwelling house on the same lot. It is likely that parking of a greater number than three is proposed and that accessory to the hospital use across Arsenal St. rather than being accessory to the dwelling house on the same lot.

Boing aware of the parking problem in the vicinity of the enlarged Maine Medical Center, I am enclosing an outline of the appeal procedure in case you desire to adopt that procedure in an effort to make the use allowable.

In event such an appeal is taken and is successful, the Traffic Engineer should be consulted as to the location and width of approaches to the parking space from the public streets so that his approval will be at hand when the required certificate of occupancy is otherwise ready to be issued.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

WMcD/G Enclosure: Outline of appeal procedure

. Anthent house zone



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure ... Third Class

MAPO(0.18%)

PERMIT ISSUE

Portland, Maine, May 7, 1956

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to orest alter preserved successive and Zoni and Zoni and Zoni and Zoni and Joni and pecifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:	the following Ordinar	wing building s ecusions nce of the City of Port
ocation	s?s	. Dist. No
Owner's name and address Maine General Hospital, 22 Arsenal St.	1	Pelephone
Lessee's name and address		
Contractor's name and address Oxford Wrecking Co., 6844 Congress St.	T	Telephone 3-9333
Architect Specifications Plans		
Proposed use of building ,	Ŋ	Io. families .
ast use 2-car garage	N	lo. families
Material	F	Roofing
Other building on same lot dwelling house	**	
Estimated cost \$		ee\$ 1.00

General Description of New Work

To demolish 2-car frame garage approximately 20' x $2h^{t}$. No sewer connection.

Land will be used for parking in connection with Maine Medical Center.

Permit Issued with Lette.

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. **PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO** Oxford Trecking Co.

Details of New Work

is any plumbing involved in th	ns work!	is an	y electrical work i	nvolved in this work i	} **
Is connection to be made to p	ublic sewer?	. If not, what	is proposed for se	ewage? .	
Has septic tank notice been se					
Height average grade to top of					
Size, front depth					
Material of foundation					
Material of underpinning					
Kind of roof					
No. of chimneys					
Framing lumber—Kind					
Corner posts S	ills Gi	rt or ledger board?		Size	
Girders Size .	. Columns	under girders .	Size	Max. or	centers .
Studs (outside walls and car					
Joists and rafters:					
On centers:	1st floor .	, 2nd .	, 3rd	roof	
Maximum span:					
If one story building with ma	sonry walls, thick ae	ss of walls?		heig	ht?
		lf a Gara	me.		

No. cars now accommodated on same lot ..., to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED:	

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no ... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? yes

Maine General Hospital Oxford Wrecking Co.

Signature of owner DY : N. P. Steflife

INSPECTION COPY

AD 2-32 Agreeal Streetendsont \$1 of persit for sprinkler system at Maine Medical Conter

De do to Nahanaya Treasa The Hahanay Co., Biddofort, Faine

Gorden to Voorhoen, Walker, Smith & Smith
Att: Mr. Clark
John A. Volpe Count. Co., Inc. and
Hosors, Martensen & Perry

Boar Kr. Mahanoys

Employed is the approved associant covering the ex-tension of sprinkler system to care for the Laundry chute and the trong at ground floor for receiving the laundry discharged from the

We talked the eatter over of the location of the sprinkler head in receiving room on ground floor and you thought it sould be best to locate this head as close to the senter of this room de possible. The assentant is approved on that basis,

Very truly yours,

Varren Halonald Inspector of Buildings

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

PERMIT PORTE

Amendment No....

MAR 23 1956

Portland, Maine, March 23, 1956

CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No. 56/26 pertain in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the f	ing to the building or structure compensate of Building Code and Zoning Ordinauce of following specifications:
Location 32 Bramball St.	Telephone
Location 32 Standard Standard Center, 32 Bramhall St.	Telephone
··············	***************************************
Lessee's name and address	Million and Autopolis
Architect	No. families
to a maid of the community of the commun	
Last use	Additional fee50
Increased cost of work	

Description of Proposed Work

To install sprinkler heads as shown on plan filed today.

Amendment to be issued to The Mahaney Co.

Details of New Work

t	k? Is any electrical work in	volved in this work?
Is any plumoing involved in this wor	Helphi avelage grade to me	toos parine are a
- ·	At atomics SOUR OF BUSE ISSUED	,
Size, front depth	Thickness, top bottom	cellar
Material of foundation		Thickness
Material of underpinning		
•	Diagnor foot ROOT COVERING	
4.5.4		
	i iressed or full size:	****
	Ciet en latitat DOSTO I	
	Columns under circlers Dize	
Girders Size Size	partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor	and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Studs (outside walls and carrying	partitions) 2x4-10 °C. C. Braging in out of state of the	roof
Joists and rafters: 1	st floor 2nd	roof
On centers:	st floor , 2nd , 3rd	anné
Maximum span:	st floor	Maine Medical Center
Approved:		The Mahaney Co.
Approved	Signature of Qwn	or by: Mallary July nit resued with Lerre
	3/-	nit Kesned with Letter
	Approved:	St. June Cor of Buildings
INSPECTION COPY	C-10-151-8C-21 arks	where with a till and a man

ė,

January 4, 1956

2-32 Brashall St.--Permit for automatic sprinkler system at Maine Medical Center

Mr. J. V. Mahaney, Treas. The Hahaney Co. Biddeford, Kaine Copies to: John A. Volpe Const. Co., Inc. and Messrs. Mortensen & Perry

Dear Mr. Mahanay!-

In the samy complications of the Maine Medical Center job, it appears that your commany has overlooked the matter of applying for and securing the necessary building permit for the installation of the automatic sprinkler system. Though it is understood that most, if not all, of the submatic system has been installed, it is still necessary to satisfy the requirements for the separate permit, which is to be annied for by and is issuable only to the actual installer (understood to be your empany), and to file with the ap lication a plan of the system bearing the stamp of approval of the M. E. Fire Ins. Fating issociation or some equivalent authority.

As called to your attention in the last part of item /l in our letter of January 21st, 1955, you may find that the insurance rating authority may hesitate to put any approval on this partial coverage; but if you will explain that their approval has nothing to do with guaranteeing the fire insurance rate—and they can qualify their approval to that extent if they wish—I feel sure they will help us out by checking and approving the details of the layout.

If it should turn out that some sprinkler company has acted as your subcontractor on this system, that sprinkler company, being the actual installer, is required to file the application and to furnish a blueprint of their own plan bearing the approval stemp,

May we have this matter fully cleared up before January 16th?

Very truly yourn,

Werren McDenald Inspector of Buildings

WECD/O

.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUEI JAN 90 GL

Class of Building or Type of Structure Installation	### ***
Class of Building or Type of Structure 1995 CILY of PORTLAND	
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDING'S, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish the following building structure The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish the following building structure The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish the following building structure The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish the following building structure and the structure and t	
equipment in accordance with the Laws of the and the following specifications:	
Within hits Littlest with a property of the control of the co	į
Maine Medical Center. 32 Brannall Dog Telephone	
	~
Mananay UU 4	بمسد
Contractor's name and address Specifications Plans Ves No. of sheets 2 / Architect No. families No. families	
Architect No. families No. families	
Proposed use of building	
Material	
Other building on same lot Fee \$ 2.00	
Estimated cost \$ General Description of New Work	
To install sprinkler system as per plan for four rooms only.	
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of healing apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the healing contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Mahaney Co., 32 Bramhall St. Details of New Work	
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?	
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	
Has septic tank notice been sent?	
Height average grade to top of plate	
Thickness, top	
Height Height	
Pice per foot	
of lining Kind of Real	
Dressed of tun Size	
Ciet or ladger hoard?	
Columns under girtlers Dize	
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, 700f	
2nd 2nd 3rd, 3rd	
2nd 3rd	
Maximum span: 1st floor	
If a Garage	
Later to the second	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?	•
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repaired. Miscellaneous	
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are	
will there be in charge of the above work a pertaining thereto are	e
12 Y88	
Maine Medical Center Maharey Co.)
Dance 2+ Havelen	

Signature of owner .By4 . Closs-im-Marks INSPECTION COPY

NOTES Form Check Notice Cert: of Occupancy issued 2-14-56 Com Out Notice alarms to tel. switch (P) 1.1 1211 STATEN

Charles A. Davey

Charles A. Davey

Installation or alterations to the elevator—, hatchways and enclosures at 32 Bramhall Street as permitted under Building Permit 02370—, and have personally supervised tests of loading capacity and of all brakes, interlocking and all other safety devices, and I do here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevator—will safely carry the maximum rated loading and all brakes, interlocking and other safety devices are in-satisfactory condition.

COMBERIAND, SS:

Personally appeared the above named Charles 9. David and made oath the statements by him subscribed are true.

APPLICANT'S COPY

Notary Public Justice of the Peace.

AIR MAIL

June 4, 1956

AP 32 Bramhall St. --- Dumbwaiter installation for Maine Medical Center

Mr. C. A. Davey Mgr. Elevator Supplies Co., Inc. 146 Summer St. Eoston, Mass.

Copy to Mr. G. E. Mortensen Supt. John A. Volps Const. Co. 20-32 Bramhall St.

Bear Mr. Davey,

In reply to your latter of May 28, it is not necessary for us to have an inspector present when you make the tests on this dumbwaiter installation.

It is necessary that whoever was in charge of the installation for your company fill in the statement of the tests (we consider the dumbweiter as an elevator in this sense), tests (we consider the dumbweiter as an elevator in this sense), tests (we consider the dumbweiter as an elevator in this sense), tests (we consider the dumbweiter as an elevator in this sense), tests (we consider the dumbweiter as an elevator in this sense), the statement should be filed in this office for permanent record.

Very truly yours,

WMcD/B .

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings



EXECUTIVE OFFICES: 420 LEXINGTON AVENUE, NEW YORK 17, N.Y. GRAYBAR BUILDING

RECEIVED MAY 29 1956

146 SUMMER STREET BOSTON, MASS.

May 28, 1956

Mr. Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings Department of Inspection Portland, Maine

Dear Sir:

We have completed the dumbwaiter installation in the Maine Medical Center, 32 Bramhall Street, Portland, Maine. Would it be possible to have this installation inspected on the afternoon of June 6, 1956? If not, please advise a date after June 6th that would be convenient.

An early reply will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

ELEVATOR SUPPLIES COMPANY, INC.

C. A. Davey Manager, Boston Office

D/lf

Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

32 Franhall St.—Permit for installation of dumbuniter for Maine Medical Cerwer by Elevator Supplies Co., Inc. - 12/21/55

Permit for installation of dumbwaiter in new building of the Maine Medical Center at the above location in this City is issued herewith. Your attention is called to the requirement of the Building Code that doors to chaftwa, enclosure shall bear the Class B label of Underwriters' Laboratories, Inc. or of Factory Nutuals Laboratories. We have been unable to find any indication on plans that labelled doors are being provided, but permit is issued on the basis that such is to be the case.

AJS/G

Copy to: Mr. G. H. Mortensen, Supt. John A. Volpe Construction Co. 20-32 Bramhall St.

> (Signed) Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

CS-27

December 15, 1955

Elevator Supplies Company, Inc. Attention: Mr. C. A. Davey 146 Summer Street Boston, Mass.

Gentlemen:-

We are in receipt of letter concerning permit for installation of dumb waiter in new building of the Maine Medical Center in this City. It is customary for applications for permits to be filed at the counter in our office by some representative of the company making the installation. However, we are willing to take an exception in this case and to send you application forms to be filed out, signed and returned. Plans of the installation should also be sent for checking and approval.

The permit fee is \$2.00 for a single dumbwaiter and \$1.00 for each additional one installed at the same time. Please make check payable to the City of Portland, Maine.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Deputy Inspector of Buildings

MS/G

υψ

OFFICES IN PRINCIPAL CITIES



ELEVATOR SUPPLIES COMPANY, Inc.

MAIN OFFICE AND WORKS: PERTH AMBOY, N. J.
EXECUTIVE OFFICES: 420 LEXINGTON AVENUE, NEW YORK 17, N.Y.
GRAYBAR BUILDING

PERTH AMBO

Of Pls austral December 13, 1955
We have trust the formus, my
de any your thurb fresh and the state of the st

Mr. Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings Department of Inspection Portland, Maine

Dear Sir:

Mr. Rossetti of the Volpe Construction Company says that there has not been a permit taken out for the installation for the dumbwaiter at the Maine Medical Center.

Since this job was contracted for before I took over this office, I had assumed that a permit had been secured. If you will inform me of the proper procedure and supply the necessary application blanks, I will comply immediately.

Very truly yours,

ELEVATOR SUPPLIES COMPANY, INC.

C. A. Davey

D/lf

DEC 14 1955 CITY OF PORTLAND



APPLICATION FOR ELEVATOR PERMIT

PERMII (35(117) 02370 DEC 21 1955

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Me. The underligited hereby applies for a permit to install after	Portland, A	Maine, December 19, 1955
The underligited hereby applies for a permit to instell alice elevator in accordance with the Lawr of the Sitts of Amin, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications: inhumited herewith, and the following specifications: Location 32 Bramhall 3t. Ward Within Fire Limits? Dist. No. Owner's name and address. Maine Medical Center Elevator contractor's name and address. Elevator Supplies Co., Inc. Boston TelephoneLi-2-331 Plans filed as pare of application. No. sheets. No. families. No. families. No. families. No. families. No. of stories. Style of roof No. of existing elevators in building. Remarks Fee \$ 2,00. Details of posed Work Extent of work by covert. Type of Elevator. Electric Lumbwalter in new or existing shaftway. No. sheet in the Limit of work by covert. Type of Elevator. Electric Lumbwalter in new or existing shaftway. No. sheet in the Limit of the Capacity of elevator. 200. Speed in feet per minute 100 F.P. No. elevator stops 8. Capacity of elevator. 200. Speed in feet per minute 100 F.P. No. Marchal of capacity of elevator. 200. Marchal of cables. Steel No. a da suce of hosting cables. 2 5/1.6" Mammum clearance above car at copmost floor level. Minimum destrance above car at topmost floor level. Minimum clearance above car at topmost floor level. Minimum destrance above car at t		-
of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications submitted herewith, and the following specifications: Location 32 Bramball 3t. Ward Within Fire Limits? Dist No. Owners's name and address Madine Medical Center Elevator contractor's name and address Blevator Supplies Co., Inc. Boston TelephoneLi-2-331 Plans filed as part of application. No. sheets No. families. Proposed use of building Hosp) tal No. families. No. of stories Syle of roof No. of existing elevators in building Remarks Fee \$ 2,00. Details of posed Work Extent of work by elevator contractor. Extent of work by elevator ElecEric Lumbwaiter in new or existing shaftway. No. elevator stops. Solic State of the State of the State of the State of Hosting ables. 2 5/10 n. Capacity of elevator. ElecEric Lumbwaiter No. a suce of hoisting ables. 2 5/10 n. Maternal of cables Steel No. a suce of hoisting ables. 2 5/10 n. Minimum diameter of sheaves 12 5/8 PD Minimum clearance counterweights and overhead beams Minimum clearance above car at topmost floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and spungs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and spungs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and spungs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and spungs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and spungs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and spungs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and spungs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and spungs safety devices—gootenery. No. of safety floor stops? If Passenger capacity? Area of platform 9 sq. ft. No. of safets eachosed — Height of enclosure. No. of entrances Type of gates — interlocked — automatic closing device? Will elevator be automatic o		
Owner's name and address Mathre Medical Center Elevator contractor's name and address Elevator bupplies Co., Inc. Boston TelephoneLI-2-231 Plans filed a part of application. No. sheets. No. families No. families No. families No. families No. families No. families No. of stories Selections of building BTCK Inc. No. of existing elevators in building Remarks Remarks Fee \$ _2,00. Details of posed Work Extent of work by clevator contractor Extent of work by clevator contractor Extent of work by clevator _ 500	of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City	
Elevator contractor's name and address Elevator Supplies Co., Inc. Boston Telephone Li-2-321 Plans filed as part of application No. sheets No. families No. fami	Location 32 Bramhall St.	Ward Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
Plans filed as part of application		
Last use of building. HOSDITAL No. families Proposed use of building. HOSDITAL No. families Material of outside walls of building. Remarks Remarks Fee \$ 2,00. Details of posed Work Extent of work by elevator contractor. Extent of work by elevator contractor. Extent of work by owner. Type of Elevator. Electric Dumbwalter no. a d size of hoisting shaftway. How shiel tway Material of cables. Steel No. a d size of hoisting cables. 2 5/10° Location of machinery. Overhead Material of supports. Steel of guides. Steel Minimum clearance above car at topmost floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car as at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car as at lowest floor level. Myll elevator be equipped with the following aftery devices—governor? No., car safety? No. electric brakes? Yes., automatic terminal stops at top and bottom? Yes., slack cable stops? No. safety floor stops? If Passenger Elevator Passenger capacity? Area of platform Material of enclosure. No. of entrances Type of gates interlocked? Area of platform 9 Sq ft. No. of sades enclosed Height of enclosure. Area of platform 9 Sq ft. No. of sades enclosed Height of enclosure. No. outside entrances to phatfways. Self-closing slatted gates? Height? Biparting doors? Yes. No. outside entrances to phatfways. Self-closing slatted gates? Height? Biparting doors? Yes. No. as an employee of support contractor. Elevator Dupplies Co., Inc., by C. A. Dukyen Statement Of Elevator Dupplies Co., Inc., by C. A. Dukyen Statement Of Elevator Dupplies Co., Inc., by C. A. Dukyen Statement Of Elevator and other safety devices, and of old here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevator under building Permit. Locking and all other safety devices, and of old here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevator under Building Permit. Locking and all other safety devices, and of old here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevator under		•
Proposed use of building BTICK No. families Material of outside walls of building BTICK No. of existing elevators in building Remarks No. of existing elevators in building Remarks No. of existing elevators in building Remarks Fee \$ 2,00 Details of posed Work Extent of work by olevator contractor Extent of work by owner Type of Elevator Eleckric Lumbwalter In new or existing shaftway No. elevator stops Extent of work by owner Type of Elevator Eleckric Lumbwalter In new or existing shaftway No. elevator stops Extent of work by owner Type of Elevator Eleckric Lumbwalter In new or existing shaftway No. elevator stops Extent of work by owner Type of Elevator Eleckric Lumbwalter In new or existing shaftway No. elevator stops Extent of work by owner Type of Elevator Eleckric Lumbwalter In new or existing shaftway No. elevator stops Extent of work by owner 100 F.P. M. Ex	• ••	
No. of stories 8 Style of roof No. of existing elevators in building Remarks Fee \$ 2,00 No. of existing elevators in building Remarks Fee \$ 2,00 No. of existing elevators in building Remarks Fee \$ 2,00 No. of existing elevators in building Remarks Fee \$ 2,00 No. of existing elevators in building No. of existing elevators in building No. of existing elevators in building No. of Elevator Eleckric Lumbwalter In new or existing shaftway new sharf tway Shaftway enclosed or open Enclosed No. elevator stops 8 No. elevator stops 8 No. of elevator of elevator DVP No. of elevator of hoisting cables 2 5/10° No. of stops 10° No. of elevator be elevator of hoisting cables 2 5/10° No. of suces floor level Ninnmum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Ninnmum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Ninnmum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Ninnmum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Ninnmum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Ninnmum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Ninnmum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Ninnmum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Ninnmum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Ninnmum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Ninnmum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Ninnmum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Ninnmum clearance have to compare the floor manufactor of manufac	•	
No. of stories	Proposed use of building HOSDI Cal	No. families
Details of posed Work Extent of work by elevator contractor Extent of work by elevator contractor Extent of work by owner. Type of Elevator Eleckric Lumbwalter		
Details of posed Work Extent of work by elevator contractor Extent of work by elevator contractor Extent of work by elevator contractor Type of Elevator Elevator 500 , Speed in feet per minute 100 f.P.M. Material of cables 5teel No. a d size of hoisting cables 25/16" Location of machinery 0verhead Material of supports 5*2el , of guides 5teel Minimum diameter of sheaves 125/8 PD Minimum clearance counterweights and overhead beams Minimum clearance above car at topmost floor level Minimum clearance above car at topmost floor level Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Myll elevator be equipped with the following safety devices—governor? No , car safety? No , electric brakes? Yes , automatic terminal stops at top and bottom? Yes , slack cable stops? No safety floor stops? If Passenger capacity? Area of platform Material of enclosure No. of entrances Type of gates , interlocked automatic closing device? Will elevator be automatic or will operator be in attendance? Will elevator be automatic or will operator be in attendance? Will doors in shaftway enclosure be interlocked? Area of platform 9 Sq ft No. of sides enclosed Height? Biparting doors? Yes No. outside entrances to shaftway enclosure be interlocked? Area of platform 9 Sq ft No. of sides enclosed Height? Biparting doors? Yes No. outside entrances to shaftway enclosure be interlocked? Area of platform 9 Sq ft No. of sides enclosed Height? Biparting doors? Yes No. outside entrances to shaftway enclosure be interlocked? Area of platform 9 Sq ft No. of sides enclosed Height? Biparting doors? Yes No. outside entrances to shaftway have be enclosed? Area of platform 9 Sq ft No. of sides enclosed Height? Biparting doors? Yes No. outside entrances to shaftway have be enclosed? Area of platform 9 Sq ft No. of sides enclosed Height? Biparting doors? Yes No. outside entrances to shaftway have been sided to the state that according to	No. or stories Style or roof	
Extent of work by elevator contractor Extent of work by owner. Type of Elevator. Electric Lumbwaiter , in new or existing shaftway new shaftway No. elevator stops 8 Capacity of elevator 500 , Speed in feet per minute 100 F.P.M. Material of cables		Remarks Fee \$ 2,00
Extent of work by owner. Type of Elevator. Electric Lumbwalter , in new or existing shaftway. New Shaftway Shaftway enclosed or open. Enclosed	Details	s of posed Work
Type of Elevator Electric Dumbwaiter , in new or existing shaftway new shaft treay Shaftway enclosed or open	•	
Shaftway enclosed or open brologed No. elevator stops 8 Capacity of elevator 500 , Speed in feet per minute 100 F. P. M. Material of cables 5teel No. a d size of hoisting cables 2 5/10" Location of machinery Overheed Material of supports 5+3e1 , of guides 5teel Minimum diameter of sheaves 12 5/8 PD Minimum clearance counterweights and overhead beams Minimum clearance above car at topmost floor level Minimum clearance above car at topmost floor level Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level Type of power 208 V 3Phase 60 Cycle5 Type of machine Overhead traction Will elevator be equipped with the following safety devices:—governor? NO , car safety? NO , electric brakes? Yes , automatic terminal stops at top and bottom? Yes , slack cable stops? No , safety floor stops? If Passenger Elevator Passenger capacity? Area of platform Material of enclosure No. of entrances Type of gates , interlocked automatic closing device? Will elevator be automatic or will operator be in attendance? Will doors in shaftway enclosure be interlocked?		
Capacity of elevator 500 , Speed in feet per minute 100 f.P.M. Material of cables 5 teel No. a d size of hoisting cables 2 5/10" Location of machinery Overhead Material of supports 5+3el , of guides 5 teel Minimum diameter of sheaves 12 5/8 PD Minimum clearance counterweights and overhead beams Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. My proposed for the car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. My proposed for the car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance counterfloor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Minimum clearanc	Type of Elevator Elecatric Dumowalter	, in new or existing shaftway 110 W Shall Gwa,y
Material of cables Steel No. a. d size of hoisting cables 25/16" Location of machinery Overhead Material of supports S+3el of guides Steel Minimum diameter of sheaves 12 5/8 PD Minimum clearance counterweights and overhead beams Minimum clearance above car at topmost floor level. Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Type of power 208 V 3P flude 60 Cycles Type of machine Overhead traction Will elevator be equipped with the following safety devicess—governor? No car safety? No electric brakes? Yes automatic terminal stops at top and bottom? Yes slack cable stops? No safety floor stops? If Passenger Elevator Passenger capacity? Area of platform Material of enclosure No of entrances Type of gates interlocked automatic closing device? Will elevator be automatic or will operator be in attendance? Will doors in shaftway enclosure be interlocked? If Freight Elevator Area of platform 9 Sq ft. No of sides enclosed Height? Bi-parting doors? Yes No outside entrances to shaftway: Self-closing hatch gates? Height? Bi-parting doors? Yes No outside entrances to shaftway: Signature of sievator contractor blevator bupplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Die Verwent Contractor blevator bupplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Die Verwent Contractor blevator bupplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Die Verwent Contractor blevator bupplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Die Verwent Contractor blevator bupplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Die Verwent Contractor blevator bupplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Die Verwent Contractor blevator bupplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Die Verwent Contractor blevator bupplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Die Verwent Contractor blevator bupplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Die Verwent Contractor blevator contractor and laborates, interlocking and all other safety devices, and I do here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevator will safety carry the maximum rated loading and all brakes, interlocking and other safety devices are in satisfactory condition.	Shattway enclosed or open <u>Enclosed</u>	No. elevator stops 8
Location of machinery Overhead Material of supports S+2el , of guides Steel	Capacity of elevator 200	
Minimum clearance above car at topmost floor level		
Minimum clearance above car at topmost floor level		
Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when car is at lowest floor level. Type of power 208 V 3Phase 60 Cycles Type of machine Overhead traction Will elevator be equipped with the following safety devices:—governor? No, car safety?No, electric brakes? Yes, stack cable stops?		
Type of power 208 V 3Phase 60 Cycles Type of machine Overhead traction Will elevator be equipped with the following safety devices:—governor? No, car safety?No, electric brakes? Yes, automatic terminal stops at top and bottom? Yes, slack cable stops?	•	
Will elevator be equipped with the following safety devices:—governor? No	Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when c	car is at lowest illoor level
Yes automatic terminal stops at top and bottom? Yes slack cable stops? No safety floor stops?		
Passenger capacity? Area of platform Material of enclosure No. of entrances Type of gates , interlocked automatic closing device? Will elevator be automatic or will operator be in attendance? Will doors in shaftway enclosure be interlocked? If Freight Elevator Area of platform 9 Sq ft - No. of sides enclosed Height of enclosure 4 ft Will shaftway be enclosed? Yes Self-closing hatch gates? Height? Bi-parting doors? Yes No. outside entrances to shaftway Self-closing slatted gates? Height? A	Yes	y devices:—governor: NO , car safetyr 10 , electric brakes?
Passenger capacity? Area of platform		
No. of entrances Type of gates, interlocked automatic closing device?		
Will doors in shaftway enclosure be interlocked? If Freight Elevator Area of platform 9 Sq ft. No. of sides enclosed Height of enclosure 4 ft. Will shaftway be enclosed? Yes Self-closing hatch gates? Height? Bi-parting doors? Yes No. outside entrances to shaftway? Self-closing slatted gates? Height? Disparting doors? Yes No. outside entrances to shaftway? Self-closing slatted gates? Height? A Disparting doors? Yes Signature of dispartor contractor Lievator Supplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Disparting doors? STATEMENT OF ELEVATOR TESTS PORTLAND, MAINE, I,		
Area of platform 9 Sq ft. No. of sides enclosed 3 Height of enclosure 4 ft. Will shaftway be enclosed? Yes Self-closing hatch gates? Height? Bi-parting doors? Yes No. outside entrances to shaftway Self-closing slatted gates? Height? G. A. Davey Signature of signature contractor Elevator Supplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Davey STATEMENT OF ELEVATOR TESTS POR FLAND, MAINE, I, as an employee of		
Area of platform 9 Sq ft. No. of sides enclosed 3 Height of enclosure 4 ft. Will shaftway be enclosed? Yes Self-closing hatch gates? Height? Bi-parting doors? Yes No. outside entrances to shaftway Self-closing slatted gates? Height? G. A. Davey Signature of signature contractor Elevator Supplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Davey STATEMENT OF ELEVATOR TESTS POR FLAND, MAINE, I, as an employee of	Will elevator be automatic or will operator be in at	tendance? Issued with Mem
Area of platform 9 Sq ft. No. of sides enclosed Height of enclosure 4 ft. Will shaftway be enclosed? Yes Self-closing hatch gates? Height? Bi-parting doors? Yes No. outside entrances to shaftway Self-closing slatted gates? Height? Height? Of Elevator Supplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Devey Signature of clevator contractor Elevator Supplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Devey STATEMENT OF ELEVATOR TESTS PORTLAND, MAINE, I, as an employee of, have personally supervised the installation or alterations to the elevator, hatchways and enclosures at as permitted under Building Permit, and have personally supervised tests of loading capacity and of all brakes, interlocking and all other safety devices, and I do here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevator will safely carry the maximum rated loading and all brakes, interlocking and other safety devices are in satisfactory condition. (Signature)		
Will shaftway be enclosed? Yes Self-closing hatch gates? Height? Bi-parting doors? Yes No. outside entrances to shaftway Self-closing slatted gates? Height? Height? Signature of sievator contractor Llevator Supplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Davey STATEMENT OF ELEVATOR TESTS POR FLAND, MAINE, I, as an employee of, have personally supervised the installation or alterations to the elevator, hatchways and enclosures at as permitted under Building Permit, and have personally supervised tests of loading capacity and of all brakes, interlocking and all other safety devices, and I do here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevatorwill safely carry the maximum rated loading and all brakes, interlocking and other safety devices are in satisfactory condition. (Signature)		· · · · · ·
No. outside entrances to shaftway Self-closing slatted gates? Height? Signature of divator contractor Elevator Supplies Co., Inc., by C. A. Davey STATEMENT OF ELEVATOR TESTS PORTLAND, MAINE, I, as an employee of, have personally supervised the installation or alterations to the elevator_, hatchways and enclosures at as permitted under Building Permit, and have personally supervised tests of loading capacity and of all brakes, interlocking and all other safety devices, and I do here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevatorwill safely carry the maximum rated loading and all brakes, interlocking and other safety devices are in satisfactory condition. (Signature)		
Signature of Sievator contractor Elevator Supplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Davey STATEMENT OF ELEVATOR TESTS POR FLAND, MAINE, as an employee of, have personally supervised the installation or alterations to the elevator, hatchways and enclosures at as permitted under Building Permit, and have personally supervised tests of loading capacity and of all brakes, interlocking and all other safety devices, and I do here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevatorwill safely carry the maximum rated loading and all brakes, interlocking and other safety devices are in satisfactory condition. (Signature)	Will shaftway be enclosed? Yes Self-closing ha	itch gates? Height? Bi-parting doors? Yes
Signature of sievator contractor Elevator Supplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Davey STATEMENT OF ELEVATOR TESTS PORTLAND, MAINE, as an employee of, have personally supervised the installation or alterations to the elevator, hatchways and enclosures at as permitted under Building Permit, and have personally supervised tests of loading capacity and of all brakes, interlocking and all other safety devices, and I do here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevatorwill safely carry the maximum rated loading and all brakes, interlocking and other safety devices are in satisfactory condition. (Signature)	No. outside entrances to shaftway?	Self-closing slatted gates? Height? A Wwelf-
STATEMENT OF ELEVATOR TESTS POR FLAND, MAINE, as an employee of, have personally supervised the installation or alterations to the elevator, hatchways and enclosures at as permitted under Building Permit, and have personally supervised tests of loading capacity and of all brakes, interlocking and all other safety devices, and I do here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevatorwill safely carry the maximum rated loading and all brakes, interlocking and other safety devices are in satisfactory condition. (Signature)	Signature of sievator contractor.	blevator Supplies Co., Inc. by C. A. Davey
as an employee of, have personally supervised the installation or alterations to the elevator, hatchways and enclosures at as permitted under Building Permit, and have personally supervised tests of loading capacity and of all brakes, interlocking and all other safety devices, and I do here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevatorwill safely carry the maximum rated loading and all brakes, interlocking and other safety devices are in satisfactory condition. (Signature)	and the state of t	รายายายายายายายายายายายายายายายายายายาย
as an employee of, have personally supervised the installation or alterations to the elevator, hatchways and enclosures at as permitted under Building Permit, and have personally supervised tests of loading capacity and of all brakes, interlocking and all other safety devices, and I do here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevatorwill safely carry the maximum rated loading and all brakes, interlocking and other safety devices are in satisfactory condition. (Signature)		POR FLAND, MAINE,
as an employee of, have personally supervised the installation or alterations to the elevator, hatchways and enclosures at as permitted under Building Permit, and have personally supervised tests of loading capacity and of all brakes, interlocking and all other safety devices, and I do here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevatorwill safely carry the maximum rated loading and all brakes, interlocking and other safety devices are in satisfactory condition. (Signature)	I,	
unstallation or alterations to the elevator, hatchways and enclosures at		
under Building Permit, and have personally supervised tests of loading capacity and of all brakes, interlocking and all other safety devices, and I do here state that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevatorwill safely carry the maximum rated loading and all brakes, interlocking and other safety devices are in satisfactory condition. (Signature)		
tions and the state of the stat	under Building Permit, and have plocking and all other safety devices, and I do here safety	personally supervised tests of loading capacity and of all brakes, inter- tate that, according to my best knowledge and belief, the elevator _will
tions and the state of the stat		(Signature)
PORTLAND, MAINE,		PORTLAND, MAINE,
STATE OF MAIN!		
Personally appeared the above named and made oath the statements by him	Personally appeared the above named	and made oath the statements by him
subscribed are true.	subscribed are true.	
Notary Public Justice of the Peace	"NSP COPY	Notary Public Justice of the Peace

Statement of tests rec'd 6/27 Final Notife Final Inspm. 6-16-56 Accord statements of test. OF